
Corrigendum No. – 3 

17-11-2021 

Tender Enquiry No- TPSODL/OT/2021-22/054  

Work Description - Supply of 33/11 kV, 8 MVA Power Transformer. 

Clause 1.3: Dates in Calendar of events revised as below  

Sl.
no
. 

Particulars As per corrigendum 2 As per corrigendum 2 

(b) Last Date of receipt of Tender Fee 
for getting  ARIBA link for bid 
submission 

 17.11.2021, up to 15.00 
Hrs. 

 17.11.2021, up to 15.00 
Hrs. 

(c) Date & Time of Pre-Bid Meeting (If any) Will be informed Will be informed 

(d) Last Date of receipt of pre-bid queries 
through    
e-mail, if any 

16.11.2021, up to 17:00 
Hrs. 

16.11.2021, up to 17:00 
Hrs. 

(e) 
Last Date of Posting Consolidated 
replies to 
all the pre-bid queries as received 

17.11.2021, up to 17:00 
Hrs. 

17.11.2021, up to 20:00 
Hrs. 

(f) Last date and time of receipt of Bids 
through  ARIBA 

18.11.2021, up to 15:00 
Hrs. 

21.11.2021, up to 15:00 
Hrs. 

(g) Date & Time of opening technical bids 
& EMD 

18.11.2021 after 17:00 
Hrs. 

21.11.2021 after 17:00 
Hrs. 

(h) 
Date & Time of opening of Price of 
qualified bids 

Shall be intimated via 
web-site / Ariba 

Shall be intimated via 
web-site / Ariba 

Clause no. 2.1- Price Variation Clause: - 

PRICE VARIATION FORMULA FOR POWER TRANSFORMER  
P = P0/100 (10+29*(C/C0) +27*(ES/ES0) +7*(IS/IS0) + 5*(IM/IM0) +7*(TO/TO0) +15*(W/W0))  
P = Price payable as adjusted in accordance with above formula  
P0 = Price as per RC/RO.  
C0 = Average LME settlement price of copper wire bars (as per IEEMA circular). This price is 
as applicable on the 1st working day of the month, one month prior to the due date of tender.  
 
ES0 = Price of CRGO Electrical steel lamination (as per IEEMA circular). This price is as 
applicable on the 1st working day of the month, one month prior to the due date of tender.  
 
IS0 = Average Price of Steel Plates 10mm thick (as per IEEMA circular). The price is as 
applicable on the 1st working day of the month, one months prior to the due date of tender.  
 
IM0 = Price of insulating materials (as per IEEMA circular). This price is as applicable on the 
1st working day of the month, one month prior to the due date of tender.  
 
TO0 = Price of transformer oil (as per IEEMA circular). This price is as applicable on the 1st 
working day of the month, one month prior to the due date of tender.  
 
W0 = All India average consumer price index number for Industrial workers as published by 
the Labour Bureau, Ministry of Labour, Govt. of India (Base: 2001=100) as per IEEMA circular. 
This index number is as applicable on the 1st working day of the month, three months prior to 
the due date of tender.  



C = Average LME settlement price of copper wire bars (as per IEEMA circular). This price is 
as applicable on the 1st working day of the month, one month prior to the month of issue of 
MDCC (under contractual delivery period).  
 
ES = Price of CRGO Electrical steel sheets (as per IEEMA circular). This price is as applicable 
on the 1st working day of the month, one month prior to the month of issue of MDCC (under 
contractual delivery period).  
 
IS = Average Price of Steel Plates 10mm thick (as per IEEMA Circular). The price is as 
applicable on the 1st working day of the month, one month prior to the month of issue of MDCC 
(under contractual delivery period).  
 
IM = Price of insulating materials (as per IEEMA circular). This price is as applicable on the 
1st working day of the month, one month prior to the month of issue of MDCC (under 
contractual delivery period).  

TO = Price of transformer oil (as per IEEMA circular). This price is as applicable on the 1st 

working day of the month, one month prior to the month of issue of MDCC (under contractual 

delivery period). 

W = All India average consumer price index number for Industrial workers as published by the 

Labour Bureau, Ministry of Labour, Govt. of India (Base: 2001=100) as per IEEMA circular. 

This price is as applicable on the 1st working day of the month, three months prior to the month 

of issue of MDCC (under contractual delivery period). 

 

Note: If due date of bid submission is extended due to any reason, the base date will remain 

unchanged for the calculation of PV clause. 

All other terms and conditions shall remain same as per tender enquiry and GCC-Supply.  

 

 

Regards,  

Prerana Priyadarsini | Procurement  

Mob +91 9437581357 | 

Web www.tpsouththernodisha.com Courtpeta | Berhampur | Ganjam | Odisha - 760 004  

Note-This document does not require signature  


